FEATURES:
Direct Replacement For Ultrasonic Gap Or RF
Capacitance Switches
Superior Resistance To Coating Or Build-Up On Sensor
Any Mounting 3/4” NPT Or Larger
No Calibration Required
Loop Powered
SPECIFICATIONS:

Hastelloy C-276
Monel
ORDERING INFORMATION:
VF30 / a / b / c / d / e / f / g / PL
/a =Operating Power
 0 = Loop Powered (12.5 to 35 VDC)
/b = Process Connection
 P7 = 3/4" MNPT (Standard) , P1 = 1" MNPT,
 B1 = 1" BSPT
 WP = Welded Flange (Specify type & size, SLG-0001-1)
 FL = Loose Flange  (Specify type & size, SLG-0001-1)
/c  = Sensor Material
 S6 = 316L SS (Standard)
 HC = Hastelloy C-276
 MO = Monel
/d = Probe Finish
 Blank = Standard Finish
 1F = 180 grit finish (suitable for 3A service)
 2F = 240 grit finish
 EP  = 240 grit and Electropolished
/e = Special Options (omit if not required)
 HT = High Temperature (>250°F) Extension
 MM = M20 Conduit Connection
 HS = 5 Pin Hermetic Feed-through
/f = Housing Single Compartment Aluminum Standard
 Optional, for loop-power version only:
 A = Alum. dual compartment housing
 S = Stainless Steel dual compartment housing
 R = Remote housing (50 ft./ 15.25 m maximum)
/g =  Approval
 FM = Factory Mutual Research Corp. (FM)
 CSX = CSA Explosion Proof
 CSI =  CSA Intrinsic Safe (only with loop powered option)
/PL  = Probe Length: 3-7/8“ Standard; Specify extended lengths in 1"
           increments up to 100” (2540 mm).
6.125”
3/4” FNPT
Conduit
3/4” MNPT
Standard
3-7/8”
10.5” Standard
4 3/8”
11”
Standard
1/2” FNPT
Conduit
3/4” MNPT
Standard
3-7/8”
Standard Outline Dimensions
*Trip Point 3/4” from probe end type.
Optional Dual Compartment Dimension
VF30-0202-1 Rev q (08-2010)
DCN0507
For latest version of this data sheet,
visit www.ktekcorp.com.
VF30 Sample Applications
K-TEK
18321 Swamp Road
Prairieville, Louisiana 70769 USA
Telephone: +(1) 225.673.6100